Helston Primary
Competition/Sport Dates - 2015/16



Helston Primary Cluster Coordinator Sporting Events (Helen Ayotte – Parc Eglos)
Cross Country Events 	Football League	Tag Rugby League
Red – indicates dates for level 2 finals

	Date
	Event
	Year group
	Venue

	2015
	
	
	

	Monday  14th September
(pm)
	Dodgeball
Helston/Mulllion
	Year 5/6
	TBC 1pm-3.15pm

	Tuesday 15th September 
	Cross Country
	Yr R,1,2,3,4,5,6
	4pm @ Helston

	Monday 21st September
	Tag Rugby Tournament 
World Cup
	Yr3/4 and 5/6
	HCC 1pm–4pm

	Tuesday 22nd September

	Tag Rugby League
	Yr 5/6
	Rugby Club

	Tuesday 29th September
	Cross Country
	KS2
	4pm @ Mullion

	Friday 2nd October
	Badminton
	Yr 5/6
	1-3.30pm @ HCC 

	Monday 5th October
	Sports Leader Award
	Yr 6
	1–3.15pm Halwin School

	Tuesday 6th October

	Tag Rugby League
	Yr 5/6
	Rugby Club

	
	Football League
	KS2
	4.30pm @ HCC

	Monday 12th October
	Gymnastics
	KS1 – Yr 1/2
	1pm @ Mullion Gymnastics Club

	
	Football League
	KS2
	4.30pm @ HCC

	Tuesday 13th October
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Thursday 15th October
	Real PE (Day 3 Training)
	STAFF
	Parc Eglos

	Tuesday 20th October
	Cross Country
	KS2
	4pm @ Porthleven

	Wed 21st October
	PLT meeting
	STAFF
	Eden Project

	
	Football League
	KS2
	4.30pm @ HCC

	Tuesday 3rd November
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Friday 6th November
	Badminton
	Yr 3/4
	1-3.30pm @ HCC

	Monday 9th November
	Gymnastics
	KS2 – Yr 3,4,5,6
	1pm @ Mullion Gymnastics Club

	Tuesday 10th November
	Cross Country 
	KS2
	4pm @ Helston

	Monday 16th November
	Helston vs Mullion fitness event
	Yr5/6
	Mullion

	
	Football League
	KS2
	4.30pm @ HCC

	Friday 20th November
	Swimming Gala
	Yr 3,4,5,6
	9 -12pm @ Helston

	Monday 30th November
	Football Tournament
	Yr 5/6
	1-3.30pm @ Trannack

	Monday 7th December
	High Five Tournament
	Yr 5/6
	1-3.30pm @ HCC

	
	Football League
	KS2
	4.30pm 977@ HCC

	
	
	
	

	2016
	
	
	

	Tuesday 19th January
	Cross Country
	KS2
	4pm @ Mullion

	Tuesday 9th February
	Cross Country
	Yr R,1,2,3,4,5,6
	4pm @ Porthleven

	Wednesday 27th January
	Swimming CPD
	Teachers/TAs
	Parc Eglos 9am-1pm

	Tuesday 23rd February
	Cross Country Final
	4,5,6
	Pool 4-5pm

	Tuesday 23rd February
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Friday 26th February
	High Five
	Yr 5/6
	HCC

	Monday 29th February
	Football Tournament
	Yr 3/4
	Trannack 1-3.30pm

	Tuesday 1st March
	Cross Country (Stand by date)
	KS2
	TBC

	Wednesday 9th March
	Grass Track Finals
	KS2
	Penryn

	Monday 7th March
	Helston vs Mullion Indoor Games event
	KS2
	HCC

	Tuesday 8th March
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Friday 11th March
	High Five Finals
	Year 5/6
	Penryn

	Tuesday 15th March
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Monday 14th March
	Participation (less able Sports girls and boys)
	Yr 5/6
	Parc Eglos (pm)

	Friday 18th March 
	Swimming Gala 
	KS1
	9am-12pm @ Parc Eglos/

	Friday 18th March
	Football finals
	Yr 5/6
	Penryn

	Monday 21st March
	Tag Rugby Tournament
	Yr 3/4
	Trannack

	Tuesday 22nd March 
	Cross Country (End of season relay race and medal ceremony)
	KS2
	4pm onwards @ Helston

	Wednesday 23rd March
	Cross Country Finals
	KS2
	Newquay

	Monday 11th April
	In 2 Hockey
	Year 5/6
	HCC?? 1-3.30pm

	Tuesday 12th April (reserve date)
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Friday 15th April
	Basketball Finals
	Year 5/6
	Penryn

	Monday 18th April
	High Five 
	Yr 3/4
	HCC

	Tuesday 19th April (reserve date)
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Tuesday 26th April (reserve date)
	Tag Rugby League
	KS2
	Rugby Club

	Friday 29th April
	In2Hockey Finals
	Year 5/6
	Penryn

	Monday 16th May 
	Tag Rugby Finals
	Year 5/6
	Redruth Rugby Club

	Wednesday 18th May
	G+T event Mullion vs Helston Athletics, High Five/Football
	Year 5/6
	HCC/Mullion Comp

	Friday 20th May
	Quad Kids Open Event
	Year 5/6
	Pool

	Monday 23rd May
	High Five Festival/ball skills and games
	KS1
	TBC

	Friday 27th May
	Mini Red Tennis
	Yr 3/4/5/6
	1-3.30pm @HCC

	Monday 13th June
	Feet Beat
	KS1 and KS2
	TBC

	Friday 24th June
	CORNWALL SCHOOL GAMES
	KS2
	Penwith Area

	Monday 4th July
	Sports Workshops Event
	KS2
	1pm-3.30pm @ Porthleven

	Friday 8th July
	Sports Day
	Yr 5/6
	9-12pm @ HCC









